The development of a commercial strip with a permissible GFA of approximately
150,000 sq.m. or 1.6 million sq.ft. is currently under planning stage.

Plot ratio GFA breakdown
Approx. plot ratio GFA: 1.11 million sq.m.N1

Completion
time Pre-sale

2H FY1398,000 sq.m.FY14

FY13

2H FY1453,000 sq.m.FY15

Residential sold in 1H FY13/FY12: 32,200 sq.m.
– Booked in 1H FY13: 12,000 sq.m.
– To be booked in 2H FY13: 20,200 sq.m.N3

39,000 sq.m.
(unsold)N4

started pre-sale in
1H FY13

Residential
GFA

Residential to be
developed over 5-8 years
starting from FY16
431,100 sq.m.

Shops and othersN2

51,900 sq.m.

Commercial Strip
150,000 sq.m.

Residential sold &
booked up to 30.6.12
248,800 sq.m.

Completed residential
stock not yet sold
as of 31.12.12
6,000 sq.m.

N1:	 Plot ratio GFA does not include 0.45 million sq.m. basement car parks
N2:	 Others include community facilities and clubhouse
N3:	 of which 4,200 sq.m. was completed before 1H FY13 and will be booked in 2H FY13 or afterwards
N4:	 As of 15 February 2013

Hopewell Holdings Limited  2012/13 Interim Report 17

Development PlanN1

Plot Ratio GFA (sq.m.)

Sales Booking Apartments Townhouses
Residential

sub-total
Commercial

& OthersN2 Total

Sold & booked up to 30.6.12 206,000 42,800 248,800 – 248,800
Sold & booked in 1H FY13 11,400 600 12,000 – 12,000
Sold & to be booked in 2H FY13N3 17,000 3,200 20,200 – 20,200

Planned Completion
FY13 (unsold)N4 39,000 – 39,000 8,000 47,000
FY14 98,000 – 98,000 5,000 103,000
FY15 42,000 11,000 53,000 – 53,000
FY16 & Beyond 383,200 47,900 431,100 183,200 614,300

Remaining stock not yet sold
  as of 31.12.12 300 5,700 6,000 5,700 11,700

Total 796,900 111,200 908,100 201,900 1,110,000

N1:	 Present planning, subject to change
N2:	 Including 13,400 sq.m. shops, and approximately 150,000 sq.m. commercial strip planned to be

developed
N3:	 of which 4,200 sq.m. was completed before 1H FY13 and will be booked in 2H FY13 or afterwards
N4:	 As of 15 February 2013

C)	 Hospitality
Turnover and EBIT of the hospitality business for the period under review were
HK$230 million and HK$82 million respectively. Panda Hotel performed satisfactorily,
while the restaurant and catering services business also grew steadily.

Panda Hotel
The total revenue of Panda Hotel increased by 4% to HK$178 million during the